Licensing Sub-Committee of the Regulatory Committee

19 December 2022

Applications for Miscellaneous Licences

Item No Applicant Premises Conditions | Verified 24 Remarks Public Objectors Determination
applied for Hour Date
Contact
The following applicants have been invited for 9.30am
Public Entertainment Licence (Variation)
3.2 Applicant Royal Variationto | N/A Environmental Protection | N/A 28.08.23

Highland Centre | Highland amend objection

Ltd Centre, Condition

Manager Ingliston 11 tq allow

Mark Currie Ro_ad, terminal

Edinburgh hour to

Events extend from

Connect 22:30 to

Festival and 23:00 for a

Connect maximum of
year for
Connect
Festival and
Connect

Presents




Item No Applicant Premises Conditions | Verified 24 Remarks Public Objectors Determination
applied for Hour Date
Contact
Public Entertainment Licence (Temporary)
3.3 Applicant West Princes | Standard N/A Police Scotland N/A 30.12.22
Unique Street Conditions representations
Assembly Ltd Gardens, Requested Response from Unique
Manager Edinburgh Dates Assembly
Nik Whybrew 30.12.22
Event 31.12.22
Edinburgh’s 01.01.23
Hogmanay Requested
Celebrations Hours
30.12.22
18:00-23:00
31.12.22
20:00-02:00
01.01.23

16:00-23:00




Item No Applicant Premises Conditions | Verified 24 Remarks Public Objectors Determination
applied for Hour Date
Contact
Market Operator Licence (Temporary)
3.4 Applicant West Princes | Standard N/A Police Scotland N/A 30.12.22
Unique Street Conditions representations
Assembly Ltd Gardens, Requested Response from Unique
Manager Edinburgh Dates Assembly
Nik Whybrew 30.12.22
Event 31.12.22
Edinburgh’s 01.01.23
Hogmanay Requested
Celebrations Hours
30.12.22
18:00-23:00
31.12.22
20:00-01:30
01.01.23

16:00-23:00




