## Licensing Sub-Committee of the Regulatory Committee

## 19 December 2022

## Applications for Miscellaneous Licences

Item No	Applicant	Premises	Conditions applied for	Verified 24 Hour Contact	Remarks	Public Objectors	Determination Date
The follow	ving applicants ha	ve been invite	d for 9.30am		•		
Public En	tertainment Licen	ce (Variation)					
3.2	Applicant Highland Centre Ltd Manager Mark Currie Events Connect Festival and Connect Presents	Royal Highland Centre, Ingliston Road, Edinburgh	Variation to amend Condition 11 to allow terminal hour to extend from 22:30 to 23:00 for a maximum of 7 days per year for Connect Festival and Connect Presents	N/A	Environmental Protection objection	N/A	28.08.23

Item No	Applicant	Premises	Conditions applied for	Verified 24 Hour Contact	Remarks	Public Objectors	Determination Date
Public En	tertainment Lice	nce (Temporary)				-	
3.3	Applicant Unique Assembly Ltd Manager Nik Whybrew Event Edinburgh's Hogmanay Celebrations	West Princes Street Gardens, Edinburgh	Standard Conditions <b>Requested</b> <b>Dates</b> 30.12.22 31.12.22 01.01.23 <b>Requested</b> <b>Hours</b> 30.12.22 18:00-23:00 31.12.22 20:00-02:00 01.01.23 16:00-23:00	N/A	Police Scotland representations Response from Unique Assembly	N/A	30.12.22

Item No	Applicant	Premises	Conditions applied for	Verified 24 Hour Contact	Remarks	Public Objectors	Determination Date
Market Op	perator Licence (	Temporary)			·		
3.4	Applicant Unique Assembly Ltd Manager Nik Whybrew Event Edinburgh's Hogmanay Celebrations	West Princes Street Gardens, Edinburgh	Standard Conditions <b>Requested</b> <b>Dates</b> 30.12.22 31.12.22 01.01.23 <b>Requested</b> <b>Hours</b> 30.12.22 18:00-23:00 31.12.22 20:00-01:30 01.01.23 16:00-23:00	N/A	Police Scotland representations Response from Unique Assembly	N/A	30.12.22